

# Materials & Articles in Contact with Food Declaration of Compliance

## Section 1

Product Elvie Curve, Manual Breast Pump  
Model/type EC01-01  
Catalogue number  
Product Image



Manufacturer Name & Address Chiaro Technology Ltd, 63-66 Hatton Garden, London, EC1N 8LE

## Section 2

### Supporting Information

Food Contact Component	Raw Material
Breast Shield / Collection Cup	Polysil MSH-3010

## Section 3

We hereby certify that the product stipulated above complies with all the relevant provisions of the following:

All Products	Regulation (EC) no. 2023/2006 (as amended) Good Manufacturing Practice for Materials and Articles in Contact with Food Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 (as amended) Materials and Articles in Contact with Food – Sensory Taste Test
--------------	---

*(Delete all those which do not apply below - update where necessary)*

Other materials not specified below	Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 (as amended) Materials and Articles in Contact with Food
Plastics	Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011 (as amended) Plastic Materials and Articles in Contact with Food
Ceramics & Glass	N/A
Rubber & Silicone	Resolution ResAP (2004)4 Rubber Products in Contact with Food
Metals & Alloys	N/A
Melamine & Polyamide	N/A

## Section 4

The following substances are subject to restriction or specified migration limit:

Substance	Cas Number	Union List Number	Migration Limit	Test Results
-----------	------------	-------------------	-----------------	--------------

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
-----	-----	-----	-----	-----

## Section 5

### Other substances

**Information about compliance of substances subject to purity criteria (EC 10/2011):**

*Not used*

**Information about use of "dual-use" additives (EC 10/2011):**

*Not used*

## Section 6

### Conditions of Use

**Types of food intended to be used with the product:**

*This device is intended to be used by nursing mothers and aids in the collection of milk*

**Time, temperature and storage when in contact with food**

*This device is not intended to be used as storage*

**Ratio of food contact surface to volume (EC 10/2011)**

*N/A*

**Functional barrier**

*No present*

## Section 7

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer

Signed for and on behalf of: *Chiaro Technology Limited*  
Date of issue: *07 March 2022*  
Name: *Alastair Traquair*  
Position: *Head of Quality*  
Signature: